PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD

State of Minnesota }
County of Kanabec
Office of the County Coordinator

January 30, 2008

The Kanabec County Board of Commissioners met at 6:30pm on Wednesday, January
30, 2008 pursuant to adjournment with the following Board Members present: Kim Smith, Kathi
Ellis, Jerry Nelson, Kevin Troupe and Les Nielsen.

The Chairperson led the assembly in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Action #1 - It was moved by Jerry Nelson, seconded by Kim Smith, and carried
unanimously to approve the agenda as presented.

Action #2 - It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Kevin Troupe, and carried
unanimously to approve the minutes of the January 8, 2008 County Board Meeting with the
following correction: change the second on Resolution #41 from “Kim Troupe” to “Kim Smith.”

6:34pm — Valerie Prax with the University of Minnesota Extension Service met with the
board to discuss the Kanabec County Clean-Up Day.

Action #3 - It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Jerry Nelson, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #3 — 01/30/08

WHEREAS the board has received a request for support of a Kanabec County
Clean-Up Day to be held on Saturday, May 17, 2008, and

WHEREAS the Kanabec County Board of Commissioners and Environmental
Services Director support such an event;

BE IT RESOLVED that the county will provide up to $5,000, with the funding
source being Surcharge Funds.

Action #4 - It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Kevin Troupe, and carried
unanimously to approve the following claims on Hospital Funds:

VENDOR AMOUNT
AARON KORTE 87.30
ACE HARDWARE 234.10

AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 1,716.92



ALLINA HOSPITALS & CLINICS
ALLINA HOSPITALS & CLINICS
AMERICA'S PPO

AMERICAN AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN PHYSICAL THER. ASSOC.
AMERICINN OF MORA
ARMSTRONG MEDICAL

ASPEN MILLS

B.BRAUN MEDICAL INC.
BACHMAN'S VARIETY & CRAFTS
BARD ACCESS

BARRY VERMILYEA

BILL KELLOGG

BIOPRO, INC.

BONITA BLOWERS

BRIAN DEWITT

CAKES BY LISA

CENTRAL MINNESOTA SURGEONS,LTD
CHANNING L. BETE CO., INC.
COBORNS PHARMACY

CRAIG SCHULTZ

DANDELION FLORAL

DAVOL/BARD, INC.

DAWN HINRICHS

DAWN STASKIVIGE

DEBRA WRIGHT

DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC
DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROLS

DJ ORTHOPEDICS, LLC

DMX MUSIC

EMERGENCY NURSING CONSULTANT
ENV SERVICES, INC.

ERLENE RANDALL

FAIRVIEW

FEDERATED CO-OP INC.
FORMFAST, INC

FRANKLIN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
FREDRICKSON & BYRON, P.A.
GAYMAR

GLENS TIRE

GRACE AKKERMAN

GRAINGER

GRANITE ELECTRONICS

GREATER INS. SERVICE NE MN
GUS HELLZEN

GYRUS ACMI

HEATHER ALEXANDER

HINCKLEY NEWS

HOBART SALES & SERVICE
HOLLISTER, INC.

1,855.13
4,410.00
888.33
150.00
420.00
297.76
399.85
82.50
828.50
3.49
422.20
48.50
153.26
805.00
237.00
1,245.83
100.00
2,000.00
229.62
22.42
500.00
72.94
1,650.37
7.76
1,000.00
86.58
14,113.77
1,357.40
31.98
175.23
2,360.00
582.50
166.12
224.64
85.83
745.00
1,150.00
547.00
103.02
492.15
43.94
1,796.46
1,239.80
52,967.00
94.54
2,283.00
202.73
739.00
226.05
46.84



HORIZON TOWING

HWS OF MINNESOTA

[-FLOW CORPORATION

IMMUCOR, INC

IMPRINT ENTERPRISES OF MN, LLC
INGENIX PUBLISHING GROUP
JEAN MORK

JENNIFER KARPEN

JENNY MATYKIEWICZ

JILL SAWYER

JIM'S MACHINE & WELDING
JOHNSONS HARDWARE & RENTAL
JUDY SUNDET

JULIUS ZORN, INC.

KANABEC COUNTY AUD.- TREASURER
KANABEC HOSP/AMC-MORA DIAGNOST

KANABEC PUBLICATIONS
KBEK 95.5 FM

KEY SURGICAL INC.

KIM SMITH

KITTY LOSINGER
KRAMES/STAYWELL

KRIS BOMBARD

LAKE SUPERIOR LAUNDRY
LARRY BRETTINGEN, M.D.
LINDA KITTERMAN

LOUISE SMITH

MAHCR

MARY KATHI ELLIS

MATTSON ELECTRIC,LLC
MED-ALLIANCE GROUP, INC.
MEDCO SUPPLY CO.

MEDI BADGE, INC
MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC

MEDLEARN, INC.

MELISSA PETERSON

MICHAEL DAHLHEIM
MINNEAPOLIS CLINIC OF NEUROLOG
MINNESOTA AMBULANCE ASSOC.
MINNESOTA ELEVATOR, INC.
MINNESOTA SHREDDING LLC.
MONSON'S ROLL-OFF SERVICE
MORA BAKERY

MORA MINI STORAGE
NICHOLE GORSEGNER

NORTH COUNTRY LIGHTING, LLC
OMNICELL, INC.

OSLIN LUMBER CO.

OTTE DAIRY DELIVERY
OWENS COMPANIES, INC.

112.50
726.00
1,892.50
259.39
469.35
555.75
216.07
192.42
3.88
641.25
15.60
3.70
25.22
232.85
300.00
47,452.61
5,585.88
1,140.80
118.00
135.36
14.99
332.24
9.99
8,191.71
100.00
154.00
661.50
25.00
16.59
1,065.37
511.33
80.85
115.05
1,641.20
22,849.45
25.95
329.80
649.55
660.00
397.99
102.00
590.00
495.93
330.00
65.17
113.40
53,310.52
452.10
717.59
192.78



P-D'S EMBROIDERY 505.00

PAMIDA, INC. 396.52
PARK NICOLLET INSTITUTE 400.40
PINE CITY AREA CHAMBER OF COMM 275.00
PINE CITY PIONEER 112.00
RADIO SHACK 37.04
RAYMOND FORE 280.00
RICHARD WESTERMAN 37.83
RJ MECHANICAL INC. 3,800.00
ROBERT JENSEN 200.00
ROBERT PRICE 185.84
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORP 9,771.67
ROGER NIEBOER 875.00
RONDA JANNETT 66.01
RUDOLPH'S INC. 1,590.82
S & T OFFICE PRODUCTS 1,181.12
SHARON LIDSTROM 39.29
SHAWN GREEN 795.35
SHEILA PETERSON 517.50
SHELLEY BRAGELMAN 19.84
SHERI ROESCHLEIN 698.86
SOURCEONE HEALTHCARE TECH 799.36
SPACELABS, INC. 45.71
STANDARD TEXTILE, INC. 114.05
STEVE NESTRUD 225.50
SUE BELFORD 2,000.00
SYSMEX AMERICA, INC. 595.74
TAB PRODUCTS COMPANY 280.93
THE T SYSTEM, INC. 855.00
WILD THINGS CATERING SERVICE 1,100.00
ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 507.22
ZAUDTKE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING 220.00
ZEVEX INTERNATIONAL 116.36
ZIMMER, INC. 14,463.62
TOTAL 299,109.12

Action #5 — It was moved by Jerry Nelson, seconded by Les Nielsen, and carried
unanimously to approve the following paid Hospital claims:

VENDOR AMOUNT
ACCURINT-ACCOUNT# 1032194 159.50
ADVANCE MEDICAL DESIGNS, INC. 30.30
ALIMED, INC. 136.50
ALLINA HOSPITALS & CLINICS 427.78
ALLINA HOSPITALS & CLINICS 31,140.92
ALLINA MEDICAL LABORATORIES 537.60
AMER SOC OF HEALTH-SYS PHARM. 235.00
AMERICAN MESSAGING 9562.35

AMERICAN RED CROSS 7,158.69



AMERICAN RED CROSS

AMERICAN RED CROSS

ARIZANT HEALTHCARE INC.

ARIZANT HEALTHCARE INC.
ARMSTRONG MEDICAL

AT&T

BAXTER HEALTHCARE, IV DIV.

BAXTER HEALTHCARE, IV DIV.

BAXTER HEALTHCARE, IV DIV.

BAXTER HEALTHCARE, IV DIV.

BIO RAD LABORATORIES
BIOMECHANICAL SERVICES

BIRD & CRONIN

BIRD & CRONIN

BIRD & CRONIN

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
BREAD 'N HONEY PANTRY

CARDINAL HEALTH (PHARMACY)
CARDINAL HEALTH (PHARMACY)
CARDINAL HEALTH (PHARMACY)
CARDINAL HEALTH (PHARMACY)
CARDINAL HEALTH, MED PROD & SERVIC
CARDINAL HEALTH, MED PROD & SERVIC
CARDINAL HEALTH, MED PROD & SERVIC
CARDINAL HEALTH, MED PROD & SERVIC
CARSTENS HEALTH INDUSTRIES

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CERIDIAN EMPLOYER SERVICES
CERIDIAN EMPLOYER SERVICES
CHEETAH PRINTING

COMDATA CORPORATION
COMPHEALTH CONSULTING INC.
CONMED CORPORATION

CONMED CORPORATION

COOK MEDICAL INCORPORATED
COOK MEDICAL INCORPORATED
COOPER SURGICAL, INC.

CULLIGAN OF PINE CITY

DADE BEHRING, INC.

DADE BEHRING, INC.

DAVOL/BARD, INC.

DEX EAST LLC

DHS MEDICAL CARE SURCHARGE
DISCOUNT SURGICAL STOCKINGS, INC.
DOWNTOWN DELI

ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

1,301.58
9,234.74
2,313.70
1,106.30
78.67
1,063.94
1,601.85
867.39
566.38
2,079.43
102.00
168.70
190.69
143.66
339.88
1,009.00
222.05
22,959.42
32,156.12
12,845.04
22,244 .97
2,226.16
766.69
1,385.61
1,028.22
115.49
1,058.96
3,058.39
27.23
195.00
150.00
460.68
700.18
22,091.34
231.96
390.47
152.24
726.74
385.39
84.16
1,524.79
14,186.00
643.98
159.95
19,437.75
70.95
189.91
132.40
181.68
240.40



EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES
EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES
EMPI, INC.

EMPI, INC.

EMPLOYERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
FEDEX

FFF ENTERPRISES, INC.

FISHER HEALTHCARE

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TEC

GETINGE USA

GETINGE USA

HC PRO

HOLIDAY COMMERCIAL

HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
HUNTLEIGH HEALTHCARE, INC.
IMMUCOR, INC

IMMUCOR, INC

INSURANCE REFUNDS

INTEGRA TELECOM

IPC, INC.

J&J HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC.
JAYS COMPANY

JAYS COMPANY

KANABEC PUBLICATIONS

KENDALL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS CO
KENDALL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS CO
LAB SAFETY SUPPLY

MARCO FINANCING

MARCO, INC.

MARCO, INC.

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH MANAGEMENT
MC MASTER CARR SUPPLY CO.
MEDIA MASTR CPI

MEDIA MASTR CPI

MEDIA MASTR CPI

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
MEDSTAT SYSTEMS, INC.

MEDSTAT SYSTEMS, INC.

MEDTEC MEDICAL INC.

MEDTEC MEDICAL INC.

MIDWEST MEDICAL INSURANCE CO
MPLS MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUND
MINNESOTA COUNTIES INS. TRUST
MINNESOTA COUNTIES INS. TRUST
MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

MINNESOTA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION

179.95
1,604.66
130.45
500.90
1,780.30
9.31
6,105.00
902.03
2,797.50
804.66
389.48
179.20
2,191.96
349.65
780.40
263.65
149.04
9,994.10
49.83
133.82
50.04
342.25
60.46
1,271.20
334.71
306.86
128.50
4,299.07
596.00
3,139.67
431.50
73.30
568.21
351.27
683.97
2,316.72
976.06
80.23
3,607.61
77.00
38.50
231.72
119.36
35,207.00
200.00
16,895.00
233,765.00
106.00
14,311.09
20,601.00



MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ENTERPRISE TEC
MN ENA STATE TRAUMA COMMITTEE
MOBILE INSTRUMENT SERV & REP.
MORA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, P.A.INC.
MORA MINI STORAGE

MORA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

MSS, INC.

NORTH STAR FOOD SERVICE
NORTH STAR FOOD SERVICE
NORTH STAR FOOD SERVICE
NORTH STAR FOOD SERVICE
NORTHLAND BILLING

NORTHSTAR ACCESS

NORTHSTAR THERAPEUTICS
OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC.

OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC.

OLYMPUS FINANCIAL, INC.
OMNICELL, INC.

OPTP

OWENS & MINOR 66327205

OWENS & MINOR 66327205

OWENS & MINOR 66327205

OWENS & MINOR 66327205

PAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
PAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
PAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
PANDORA DATA SYSTEMS

PATIENT REFUND

PDS, INC.

PER-SE' TECHNOLOGIES INC.
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS

PINE CITY HEALTH AND FITNESS
QWEST

QWEST

RANDALL BOSTROM, M.D.

RED ROCK RADIO-WCMP
RESOURCE TRAINING & SOL/BLUE CROSS
RESOURCE TRAINING & SOLUTIONS
SAMMONS PRESTON, INC.
SAMMONS PRESTON, INC.
SAMMONS PRESTON, INC.
SAMMONS PRESTON, INC.

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA
SISU MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
SISU MEDICAL SYSTEMS
SOURCEONE HEALTHCARE TECH
ST. JOHN COMPANIES

ST. JOHN COMPANIES

STANDARD REGISTER

9.95
200.00
674.71

42,241.00
110.00
16,387.35
13,070.00
4,989.62
3,023.68
1,563.10
2,304.49
360.00
3,100.99
282.48
1,036.26
280.00
8,804.88
858.00
192.65
7,648.92
6,365.80
6,712.83
9,012.20
347.50
155.75
346.75
368.00
883.35
7,600.00
1,358.00
4,740.00
131,190.20
1,350.00
124.61
294.63
5,112.00
425.25
178,360.00
250.00
127.10
266.45
59.69
99.50
12,272.40
6,555.32
31,958.60
79.88
199.89
102.95
162.68



STANDARD REGISTER 133.00

STAR TRIBUNE 85.80
STERIS CORPORATION 386.09
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 586.96
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 606.81
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 413.21
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 317.88
TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS 4,715.46
TERRY JOHNSON, M.D. 750.00
THE WINKLEY CO. 644.00
THREE RIVERS PATHOLOGY 775.00
THREE RIVERS PATHOLOGY, PA 19.75
TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES 210.06
TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES 239.19
TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES 91.20
TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES 521.00
UNITED STATES SURGICAL 2,586.36
UPS 256.18
US ENDOSCOPY 167.00
USIS COMMERCIAL SERVICES,INC. 259.00
VARITRONICS 142.50
VIKING COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. 94.60
VIKING COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. 60.20
WILD THINGS CATERING SERVICE 1,100.00
WXCE-AM/WLMX-FM 368.00
YOU BETINET 34.95
TOTAL 1,125,425.67

Action #6 — It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Kevin Troupe, and carried
unanimously to approve the following Hospital construction claims:

GRAZZINI BROTHERS 15,900.00
NORTHERN AIR CORP. 6,414.20
NORTHWEST CABINETS, INC. 3,131.00

TOTAL 25,445.20

Action #7 - It was moved by Kevin Troupe, seconded by Les Nielsen, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #7 — 01/30/08

WHEREAS the County Board did authorize the County Coordinator to solicit
proposals for hazardous material abatement in houses to be demolished, and



WHEREAS proposals were received as follows:

ACCT Inc. $24,550.00
EBN Contractors $24,700.00
Mavo Systems $24,500.00
AbateTek, Inc $43,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED to accept the proposal from Mavo Systems for $24,500.

Action #8 — It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Jerry Nelson, and carried

unanimously to approve payment of a claim of $200.00 to the City of Mora for a Conditional
Use Permit application for the jail project.

Action #9 — It was moved by Les Nielsen, seconded by Kevin Troupe, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #9 — 01/30/08
WHEREAS Kanabec County employs Probation Officers, and

WHEREAS the State Legislature has mandated that the Probation Agents wages
must be comparable to similar state employees regardless of local wage scales, county
pay plans or the impact on a county’s pay equity status, and

WHEREAS the state has mandated an increase on January 1, 2008 and July 1,
2008, and

WHEREAS the penalty for non-compliance is loss of a state of state funding;

BE IT RESOLVED to set the wage for Probation Direction Todd Eustice
retroactive to Jan 1, 2008 at $32.74 per hour.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to set the wage for Probation Director Todd
Eustice at $33.80 per hour effective July 1, 2008.

Action #10 — It was moved by Kevin Troupe, seconded by Kim Smith, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #10 — 01/30/08

WHEREAS the board did, by Resolution #54-01/08/08, approve the purchase of
power operated door hardware from Twin City Hardware, and



WHEREAS the hardware has been ordered and received;

BE IT RESOLVED to authorize payment of a claim of $4,107.99 to Twin City
Hardware.

6:57pm — County Engineer Greg Nikodym met with the County Board to discuss matters
concerning the Highway Department.

Action #11 — It was moved by Kevin Troupe, seconded by Jerry Nelson, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #11 - 01/30/08
Right of Way Claims

WHEREAS the County Board has been presented with a request to pay right-of-
way claims for SP 33-611-21 for the reconstruction of CSAH No. 11 from TH No. 23 to

CSAH No. 19.

BE IT RESOLVED to pay the following right-of-way claims:

1. Gary & Marilyn Pearson..............c.ocovviiiiiiiinnnnnnn. $1,413.50
2. Brent DanielSon........o.ovvuviiieiii i, $1,126.00
3. Robert & Jennifer Matykiewicz..................cooeeveee. $ 421.00
4. Steven Hoberg..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee . $1,720.00
5. Bruce & Nancy Beimert ..............ccoeveviviiiiininn.... $ 721.00
6. Christopher & Christine Woolhouse ........................ $ 201.00

Action #12 — It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Les Nielsen, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #12 - 01/30/08
SP 33-611-21 - Condemnation

WHEREAS the Kanabec County Highway Department proposes to reconstruct and
improve a portion of County State Aid Highway No. 11 located between TH No. 23 and
CSAH No. 19, a distance of 4.96 miles; and

WHEREAS the improvement consists of reconstruction and resurfacing said
roadway as herein determined necessary to provide for the safety of the traveling public, and

WHEREAS permanent highway easements over certain lands are required to provide
for said construction as set forth in the plans for said project, which identify the parcels by
number, description, and owners, and



WHEREAS Kanabec County has authority to acquire the right-of-way for said
highway by eminent domain pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 162.02, Subd. 5, and

WHEREAS Kanabec County has the right to acquire the right-of-way prior to the
filing of an award by the court appointed commissioners, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes
Section 117.042, and

WHEREAS Kanabec County has approved appraisals of the properties to be taken,
and

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Kanabec County Board of
Commissioners hereby authorizes the acquisition of said land by eminent domain and to take
title and possession of that land prior to the filing of an award by the court appointed
commissioners, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 162.02, Subd. 5 and 117.042, and

BE IF FUTHER RESOLVED that the Kanabec County Attorney is requesting to
file the necessary Petition therefore, and to prosecute such action to a successful conclusion
or until it is abandoned, dismissed, or terminated by the County of the Court, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if furtherance of the implementation of the
Quick Take provision of the Minnesota Statutes, the County Auditor is hereby authorized and
directed to deposit with the Court Administrator the sum of money equaling the approved
appraisal of the properties to be taken, represented by the following table:

Parcel # | Owner Amount
5 | Mark & Lisa Johnson $ 513.00
17 | Marc & Beth Good $1,827.00
26 | Zebulon Ostman $ 375.00
32 | Antoinette Annunziata $ 795.00
33 | Laura Manley $ 991.00
34 | Vincent & Shelly Pavlak $1,675.50
35 | Roopnarine & Debbie Singh $ 759.50
37 | Phillip & Karen Carlson $ 369.50
41 | Phillip & Karen Carlson $1,048.50
44 | James & Callymarie Hanson $1163.50
53 | Ronnie Hendershot $ 955.00
65 | Thomas & Angela Foster $4,482.00
66 | Troy & Deborah Baxter $1,602.00

Total $16,556.50



Action #13 — It was moved by Kevin Troupe, seconded by Kim Smith, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:
Resolution #13 - 01/30/08
Township Sign Program Agreements

WHEREAS Kanabec County has been selected for participation in a Township
Signing Program, and

WHEREAS Kanabec County is required to be the sponsor for the project, and

WHEREAS all fifteen (15) in Kanabec County have signed agreements indicating
that they desire Kanabec County to proceed with the project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Kanabec County Board of
Commissioners authorize the chairperson to sign agreements with each of the fifteen (15)
townships.

Action #14 — It was moved by Jerry Nelson, seconded by Les Nielsen, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #14 - 01/30/08
Equipment Rental Bids

WHEREAS the Kanabec County Board of Commissioners wishes to obtain costs for
the furnishing of seasonal supplies and equipment

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Engineer is directed to advertise for bids for
equipment rental and supplies.

Action #15 — It was moved by Kevin Troupe, seconded by Les Nielsen, and carried
unanimously to approve the following resolution:

Resolution #15 - 01/30/08
Job Description & Staffing Change

WHEREAS the County Engineer wishes to replace a Heavy Equipment Operator I
position with an Assistant Mechanic position, and

WHEREAS the Assistant Mechanic would be a new position, and



WHEREAS the board has reviewed the proposed Assistant Mechanic job description
and position questionnaire;

BE IT RESOLVED to approve the job description of Assistant Mechanic, and

BE IT RESOLVED to refer the Assistant Mechanic job description position
questionnaire to the Pay Consultant for review.

7:38pm - The Chairperson then called for public comment. Those who responded
included:

Dave Halvorson Landfill is becoming a bigger problem with odors.
Concerned about waste coming in from Aitkin
County.

Sandy Halvorson There should be an odor standard in the state.

8:01pm - The Chairperson closed public comment

Action #16 - It was moved by Kim Smith, seconded by Kevin Troupe, and carried

unanimously to adjourn at 8:03pm to meet in regular session on Wednesday, February 13, 2008
at 9:00am.

Signed

Chairperson of the Kanabec County Board of Commissioners,
Kanabec County, Minnesota

Attest:
Alan B. Peterson, Kanabec County Coordinator




	PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD
	PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD
	PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD
	PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD
	PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNTY BOARD



	January 30, 2008


